
        Mavs Softball 2025                    
 

    *District Play​ ​   ** Sr. Night  ​ ​ ​ ​ Revised 9/6/24 
 
 
 
Head Coach: Rachel Schuman 
Assistant Coaches:  Caroline Osteen 
Athletic Director:  Bobby Schuman   
Girls Coordinator: Damon Rogers               
Superintendent: Jeremy Williams                       

Date Day Opponent Place Varsity JV  
     – 

Jan 31 Friday    – 
Feb 4 Tuesday    – 
Feb 7 Friday Cisco Eastland 5 – 
Feb 11 Tuesday Merkel Eastland 5 – 

Feb 13-15 Thur-Sat Clyde Tournament Clyde TBA – 
Feb 18 Tuesday DeLeon Eastland 5 – 

Feb 20-22 Thur-Sat Abilene Tournament Abilene TBA – 
Feb 25 Tuesday Anson Anson 7 5 

Feb 27-1 Thur-Sat Eula Tournament Eula TBA TBA 
March 4 Tuesday *Peaster Peaster 5 7 
March 7 Friday *Comanche Eastland 6 – 
March 11 Tuesday *Breckenridge Breckenridge 11 1 
March 14 Friday *Tolar Tolar 5 7 
March 18 Tuesday *Early  Eastland 5 – 
March 21 Friday *Dublin Dublin 5 – 
March 25 Tuesday *Millsap  Eastland 5 ? 
March 28 Friday *Peaster Eastland 5 7 

April 1 Tuesday *Comanche  Comanche 6 – 
April 4 Friday *Breckenridge Eastland 5 7 
April 8 Tuesday *Tolar Eastland 5 7 
April 11 Friday *Early  Early  5 – 
April 15 Tuesday **Dublin Eastland 5 – 
April 17 Thursday *Millsap Millsap 5 ? 

      
      

April 27  Bi - District    
May 4  Area    
May 11  Regional Quarter-Finals    
May 18  Regional Semi-Finals    
May 25  Regional Finals    
May 28- 
June 1 

 State Tournament    


